Maine law.
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662 FOREST COMMISSIONER TO CONVEY CERTAIN INTEREST 

CHAP. 57 

Chapter 55 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain Land 
to Mrs. Grace Shannon Moore of Macwahoc. 

Forest commissioner to convey certain land. Resolved: That the for­
est commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Mrs. Grace 
Shannon Moore of :Macwahoc, the interest of the state in a 40 acre lot of 
land in T. A. R. 5, ,,",T. E. L. S., Aroostook county, for the sum of $48.09. 

Approved April 6, 1939. 

Chapter 56 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the Sale of a Certain Interest Held by the State 
in an Undivided Part of Township 4, Range 3, N. B. K. P. in Somerset 
County. 

Sale of certain land, authorized. Resolved: That the forest commis­
sioner be, and hereby is, authorized to sell and convey to Elizabeth Blair of 
Erie, Pennsylvania, for the sum of $420.5°, whatever interest the state may 
have acquired in Bald Mountain, so-called, being township 4, range 3, 
N. B. K. P. in Somerset county by the sale for unpaid t~'{es of an un­
divided tenth part of 33 undiVided 56th parts thereof, owned by the hus­
band of said Elizabeth Blair at the time of his death. 

Approved April 6, 1939. 

Chapter 57 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain 
Interest of the State in Land in Washington County to Robert Bernard, 
Jr., of New York. 

Forest commissioner authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: 
That the forest commissioner as land agent, be and hereby is, authorized 
to convey to Robert Bernard, Jr., of New York, the interest of the state in 
I acre lot of land with buildings thereon, in T. 9, R. 4, N. B. P. P. (for­
merly Forest City), Washington county, for the sum of $37.10. 

Approved April 6, 1939. 
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